700118901

RECORDATION FORM						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Robert Lindgren / July 24, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:CUBIC_CORPORATION					
Pradip Misny / July 90, 2002 Brian T. Monk / July 24, 2002 Carl Nobilit / August 27, 2002	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 9333 Balboa Avenue					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance:	FAX NO WILLIAMS MAX					
Assignment Merger	City: San Diego					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>CA</u>					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92186					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) stached? Yes No					
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name: UBPTO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
Internal Address: Elane Toosi	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Cubic Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 9335 Salbos Ave.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: San Diego	8. Payment information					
State: <u>Ca.</u> Zip: <u>92123</u>	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 859-505-2887	b. Deposit Account Number 60-3027					
Fax Number: 858-505-1569	Anthorized User Name Elana Toosi					
Email Address:	alasku					
9. Signature: Signature	9/29/04/ Date					
ELAHE TOOSI Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (703) 308-6806, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we. Robert Lindgren, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 10348 La Duena Way, San Diego, CA 92124, Pradip Mistry, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a place of residence at 11660 Ramsdell Court, San Diego, CA 92131, Brian T. Monk, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a place of residence at 7555 La Jolia Boulevard, La Jolia, CA 92037 and Carl Noblitt, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 29704 Via Naravilla Court, Sun City, CA 92586 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CUBIC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 9333 Balboa Avenue, San Diego, CA 92186, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "SYSTEM ENABLEMENT OF AUTOMATIC FARE COLLECTION DEVICES USING A NETWORK" by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/147,233, and all provisional applications, including Serial No. 60/291,064 filed on May 14, 2001, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested. and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

(H:\BEVERLY\ASSIGN2CUBIC02.g11wpd) DOCKET NO. 2322-0512

> PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0927

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

of Done at SANDISCO CALIFORNIA this 24TH day
Robert Lindgren
State of California)) ss. County of <u>Sew Diego</u>)
On Tuly 24 2002 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert Lindgren
personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
JANICE PRIMORE Commission # 1334894 Notary Public - California \$ Son Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2008

[H:\BEVERLY\ASSIGN2CUBIC02.g11wpd] DOCKET NO. 2322-0612

	_Done at .	SAN DIES	CALIF	this;	🗫 day	,
of	Tuly	, 2602.		100	-	
	,				2	
			Pradip M	istry		

State of California

) 88.

County of SAN Dego

On The Total Doc Doc Defore me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Pradip Mistry

personally known to me

Of

____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

JANICE PILMORE
Commission # 1334886
Notary Public - California
Sen Diego County
My Comm. Supine Jan 12, 2008

[H:\BEVERLY\ABSIGN2CUBICO2.51 1wbd] DOCKET NO. 2322-0512

ofDone at Sen Dead	<u>.</u> ,
Brian T. Monk	
State of California	
County of <u>Say Diego</u>) ss.	
On July 24, 2002 before me, the undersigned Notary Public said County and State, personally appeared Brian T. Monk	in and for
personally known to me	
or	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	
the persen(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their a capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the pethology upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrume	uthorized
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Marie Blowns . SANICE PILM	DRE

[H18EVERLYNASSIGN20UBIC02 g11wpd] DOCKET NO. 2822-0512

(Signature of Notary)

Commission # 1934886

Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Espires Jen 12, 2006

of Jugus 7. 2002.	Carl Noblitt	this 27 day		
State of California)) ss.			
County of San Diego)			
On August 27, 2002 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Carl Noblitt				

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ha/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(lee) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

inature of Notary)

JANICE PILMORE Commission # 1334898 Notary Public - California San Diago County ly Cowin. Expine Jan 12, 2006

(M:\BEVERLY\ASSIGN2CUBICO2 g11wpd) DOCKET NO. 2322-0512

RECORDED: 09/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0931